TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800003183248--0 -03/24/00--01077--006 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 --

NSTRA FLORIDA REGION SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

<b>1</b> \$78.75	
Filing Fee	
& Certified Copy	

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

DAVID & DE MEZA Name (Printed or typed) FROM: APR -6 4917 Porrs ROAD Address PH 3: ; ; ; RIVERVIEW FL 33569 City, State & Zip မ (813) 677-8689 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



Purpose OK per BC

T BROWN APR - 6 2000



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 5, 2000

DAVID G. DEMEZA 6917 POTTS ROAD RIVERVIEW, FL 33569

SUBJECT: NSTRA FLORIDA REGION INC. Ref. Number: W0000008342

We have received your document for NSTRA FLORIDA REGION INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 900A00018740

FILED 00 APR-5 PM 3: 36 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: NSTRA FLORIDA REGION INC. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: NSTRA FLORIDA REGION INC. 6917 POTTS TZOAD RIVERVIEW FL 33569 ARTICLE III \_\_ PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: ORGANIZED FIELD TRIALS WITHIN THE SET 10 HOLD THE NATIONAL SHOOT TO RETRIEVE ASSOCIATION Rules oF STATE OF FLORIDA. TO ESTABLISH BANK ACCOUNT WITHIN THE ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION ANNUA The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: ELECTED AT THE MEETING WERE DIRECTORS FLORIDA NSTRA MEMISERS. ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS /OFFICERS The name and addresses: SEE ATTACHED ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are: DAVID & DEMEZA 6917 POTTS ROAD RIVERVIEW FE 33569 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator are: DAVID G. DEMEZA, 6917 POTTS ROAD (813)205-3247 RIVERVIEW FE 33569 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. il G Dimeza

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

2000

## NSTRA ELECTED OFFICERS / DIRECTORS FLORIDA REGION

President: Mark A. Dobersch 1504 s. New York, Lakeland, FL. 33803

Vice President: William Bicker 6913 Potts Road, Riverview, FL. 33569

•

r

Secretary: James D. Randall III 2116 Sydney-Dover Road Dover, FL. 33527

Treasurer: David DeMeza 6917 Potts Road, Riverview, FL 33569